

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1998

Senate Resolution SR-98S-1065 Opposition to Faculty Parking

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-98S-1065 Opposition to Faculty Parking" (1998). *Legislation*. 1292.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1292

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida Student Government Association



SENATE RESOLUTION

NUMBER SR - 98S - 1065

WHEREAS:	The Student Government Association at the University of North Florida are duly elected representatives of the Student Body, and;	
WHEREAS:	The Student Government Association's purpose is to represent student interests in all University-wide matters while developing and promoting a cohesive and equitable relationship with the administration, staff, and faculty, and;	
WHEREAS:	The UNF Faculty Association has drafted a Resolution suggesting there be segregated parking on campus for instructors, and;	
WHEREAS:	On behalf of the Student Body, the UNF Student Government Association is opposed to such a motion for designated or preferential parking, and;	
WHEREAS:	The OVERWHELMING consensus of the Student Body deems such an action as unacceptable and infringes upon the specific <i>Mission Statement</i> pertaining to "providing a campus environment focused on the needs of the University's clients", and;	
Therefore:	Let it be resolved that the University Administration take this Resolution into consideration and reject such a proposal from ANY entity at the University of North Florida; Such a proposition would be deemed an affront to maintaining an equitable relationship between ALL constituents at the University of North Florida.	
	Let it be Further Resolved that: A copy of this Resolution be sent to the members of the UNF Faculty Association, the Vice President of Student Affairs, the University President, the Chancellor of the State University System, and the Board of Regents.	
Respectfully submitted Student Covernment Association Be it known that SR - 985 - 1065		

Respectfully submitted, <u>Student Government Association</u>	Be it known that <u>SR - 985 - 1065</u>
Introduced by Eric A. Nelson, President	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Senate Action	This_17th_ day of, 19 <u>98</u> , 19 <u>98</u>
DateApril 17th , 1998	Signature